
REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY 2023-2024 (as of Mar. 26, 2024) 
 
Circuit 1 - Hillsdale County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 2 - Berrien County 
M Blair M. Johnson   blair@blairjohnson.law   9/30/2024 
M Amber D. Peters   apeters@kotzsangster.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 3 - Wayne County 
M Deborah K. Blair   dblair@waynecounty.com  9/30/2024 
CEC Erika L. Bryant    erika@butlerdavispllc.com  9/30/2024 
CEC Aaron V. Burrell   aburrell@dickinsonwright.com  9/30/2024 
M LaKena T. Crespo   crespol@detroitmi.gov   9/30/2025 
M Robin E. Dillard        9/30/2024 
M Jennifer Celeste Douglas  jennifer.douglas@detroitmi.gov 9/30/2024 
M Macie D.A. Gaines   macie@gaineslawyers.com  9/30/2026 
AIA Robbie J. Gaines, Jr.   robbie@gaineslawyers.com  9/30/2026 
M Hon. Kristina Robinson Garrett kgarrett@courts.mi.gov  9/30/2025 
M Julia Aileen Gilbert   julia@cannabiscounsel.com  9/30/2024 
M Elizabeth Moehle Johnson       9/30/2024 
M Daniel S. Korobkin   dkorobkin@aclumich.org  9/30/2024 
M Dawn S. Lee-Cotton   dleecotton@waynecounty.com  9/30/2026 
CEC Joseph P. McGill   jmcgill@fbmjlaw.com   9/30/2024 
M Shanika A. Owens   owens.shanika@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
M Richard M. Soranno   rmsoranno@acg.aaa.com  9/30/2026 
AIA Delicia A. Taylor Coleman  dtaylorcoleman@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
M Lisa W. Timmons   attorneytimmons@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
M Kimberley A. Ward   kimwardesq@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
M Rita O. White    attywhite@gmail.com   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 4 - Jackson County 
M Brad Andrew Brelinski   brad@curtiscurtislaw.com  9/30/2025 
M Andrew P. Kirkpatrick   andrew@jxnlaw.com   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 5 - Barry County 
M Steven Gregory Storrs   steven@tts.law    9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 6 - Oakland County 
CEC David C. Anderson   david.anderson@ceflawyers.com 9/30/2024 
M Michael J. Blau    mikeblau924@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
M Fatima M. Bolyea   fbolyea@taftlaw.com   9/30/2025 
AIA Spencer M. Bondy   spencer@bondylawpllc.com  9/30/2026 
M Mary A. Bowen   mabowen@agcmi.com   9/30/2026 
M James Patrick Brennan   jamesbrennanlaw64@gmail.com 9/30/2025 



AIA Susan L. Brown   sbrown@SusanLBrownLaw.com 9/30/2025 
M J. Matthew Catchick, Jr.  mattcat606@gmail.com  9/30/2024 
M Jennifer A. Cupples   jennifer@jacuppleslaw.com  9/30/2026 
M Alec Michael D'Annunzio  dannunzioa@oakgov.com  9/30/2024 
M David James Eagles   deagles@susanlbrownlaw.com  9/30/2024 
M Dennis M. Flessland   dflessla@aol.com   9/30/2025 
M J. Scot Garrison   SGarrison@vgpclaw.com  9/30/2024 
M Karen Renee Geibel   Karen_Geibel@staffdefense.com 9/30/2025 
CEC Lisa J. Hamameh   lhamameh@rsjalaw.com  9/30/2024 
M Edward L. Haroutunian  elh@hlhpc.com   9/30/2025 
CEC Thomas H. Howlett   thowlett@googasian.com  9/30/2024 
M Dawn Michelle King   dking@cityofsouthfield.com  9/30/2024 
M Michael August Knoblock  mknoblock@sewardhenderson.com 9/30/2024 
M Mathew Kobliska   mkobliska@kobliskalaw.com  9/30/2024 
M Tracey L. Lee    attorneytlee@gmail.com  9/30/2026 
CEC Daniel D. Quick   dquick@dickinsonwright.com  9/30/2024 
M Ryanne E. Rizzo   rrizzo@lathamlawgroup.com  9/30/2026 
M Steven L. Rotenberg   sroten@aol.com   9/30/2024 
M Michael E. Sawicky   info@michaelsawicky.com  9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
M James T. Weiner   weiner.esq@gmail.com   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 7 - Genesee County 
M Marc Daniel Morse   mmorse@thewilliamsfirm.com  9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
AIA Julie A. Winkfield   jwinkfield@lsem-mi.org  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 8 - Montcalm & Ionia Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 9 - Kalamazoo County 
M Donald D. R. Roberts   droberts@lawestmi.org  9/30/2026 
M Reh Starks-Harling   reh@starks-law.com   9/30/2024 
AIA Mark A. Holsomback   mahols@kalcounty.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 10 - Saginaw County 
M Jennifer A. Jones   jvanbenschoten@saginawcounty.com 9/30/2026 
AIA Krystal K. Pussehl        9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 11 - Alger, Luce, Mackinaw, and Schoolcraft Counties 
M Chad W. Peltier   peltierc123@gmail.com  9/30/2026 



Circuit 12 - Baraga, Houghton, Keweenaw Counties 
AIA Daniel J. Helmer   prosecutor@houghtoncounty.net 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 13 - Grand Traverse, Leelanau & Antrim Counties 
M Agnieszka Jury    attorney@pillarservicesusa.com 9/30/2025 
AIA Jacqueline P. Olson   jolson@parkerharvey.com  9/30/2025 
AIA Anca I. Pop         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 14 - Muskegon County 
M Jennifer J. Roach   jennie@jenniferroachlaw.com  9/30/2024 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 15 - Branch County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 16 - Macomb County 
M Hon. Alyia Marie Hakim  ahakim@39dc.org   9/30/2024 
M Laura Polizzi    laura@polizzimedley.com  9/30/2024 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
AIA Lauren D. Walker   lwalker@lakeshorelegalaid.org  9/30/2025 
AIA Ashley L. Zacharski   azacharski@lakeshorelegalaid.org 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 17 - Kent County 
AIA Davina A. Bridges        9/30/2026 
AIA Kristin M. Carlesso        9/30/2025 
M Brent Thomas Geers        9/30/2025 
M Joshua Z. Kosmerick        9/30/2024 
M Jonathan L. Paasch   jonathan.paasch@allstate.com  9/30/2026 
M Ashleigh Kline Russett   ashleigh@bloomsluggett.com  9/30/2024 
M Philip Louis Strom   pstrom@grand-rapids.mi.us  9/30/2025 
AIA Carolyn MaKenzie Horton Sullivan cmhsullivan@varnumlaw.com  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 18 - Bay County 
M Stephan M. Gaus   Gaus@Garskelaw.com   9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 19 - Benzie & Manistee Counties 
M Lesya N. Dull    ldull@manisteecountymi.gov  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 20 - Ottawa County 
M Anna C. White    awhite@miottawa.org   9/30/2026 
M Christopher Matthew Wirth  cwirth@corelegalplc.com  9/30/2025 
 
 



Circuit 21 - Isabella County 
M Becky J. Bolles    bbolles@hallandbolles.com  9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 22 - Washtenaw County 
AIA Toi E. Dennis    tdennis@lsscm.org   9/30/2026 
M Mark W. Jane    jane@butzel.com   9/30/2026 
M Elizabeth C. Jolliffe   elizabeth@yourbenchmarkcoach.com 9/30/2025 
AIA Amy S. Krieg    akrieg@h4h.org   9/30/2026 
VC John W. Reiser, III   jreiser@a2gov.org   9/30/2023 
M Marla Linderman Richelew  lindermanlaw@sbcglobal.net  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 23 - Arenac, Iosco, Alcona & Oscoda Counties 
M Duane L. Hadley   duanehadleylaw@gmail.com  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 24 - Sanilac County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 25 - Marquette County 
AIA Jeremy S. Pickens   Jpickens@mqt-law.com  9/30/2025 
M Karl A. Weber    kweber@mqtco.org   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 26 - Alpena & Montmorency Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 27 - Newaygo & Oceana Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 28 - Missaukee & Wexford Counties 
AIA Alexander S. Mallory   Alex@mwplegal.com   9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 29 - Clinton & Gratiot Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 30 - Ingham County 
AIA Elizabeth K. Abdnour   liz@education-rights.com  9/30/2026 
C Yolanda M. Bennett   yolanda.bennett426@gmail.com 9/30/2024 
AIA Alena Clark    ClarkA55@michigan.gov  9/30/2025 
CEC Robert A. Easterly   robert@easterlylawfirm.com  9/30/2024 
CLRK Nicole A. Evans   Nevans@54BDistrictCourt.com 9/30/2026 
M Kara Rachel Hart-Negrich  hartnegrichk@michigan.gov  9/30/2024 
AIA Joshua M. Pease   jpease@sado.org   9/30/2024 
M Jessica L. Zimbelman   jzimbelman@sado.org   9/30/2024 
 



Circuit 31 - St. Clair County 
M Richard William Schaaf  Richard.w.schaaf@gmail.com  9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 32 - Gogebic & Ontongan Counties 
M Rudolph F. Perhalla        9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 33 - Charlevoix County 
M Kevin G. Klevorn   office@klevornlaw.com  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 34 - Roscommon & Ogemaw Counties 
M Hon. Troy B. Daniel   tbdaniellaw@gmail.com  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 35 - Shiawassee County 
M Michael L. Herendeen   MHerenLaw@gmail.com  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 36 - Van Buren County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 37 - Calhoun County 
M Lee D. Graham   Leegrahamlaw@yahoo.com  9/30/2025 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 38 - Monroe County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 39 - Lenawee County 
M Katarina L. DuMont        9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 40 - Lapeer County 
M Bernard Anthony Jocuns  Bernard@jocuns.com   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 41 - Dickinson, Iron & Menominee Counties 
M Hon. Christopher S. Ninomiya  cn@dickinsoncountymi.gov  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 42 - Midland County 
AIA Patrick A. Czerwinski   pczerwinski@co.midland.mi.us 9/30/2025 
AIA Peter K. Durance   peter@sedurancepc.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 43 - Cass County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2025 
 



 
Circuit 44 - Livingston County 
M David T. Bittner   barleypc@msn.com   9/30/2025 
M Dennis L. Perkins   attyperkins@sbcglobal.net  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 45 - St. Joseph County  
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 46 - Otsego, Crawford & Kalkaska Counties 
M Courtney Eugene Cadotte  ccadotte@lsnm.org   9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 47 - Delta County 
M Lauren Mary Wickman   lwickman@deltacountymi.org  9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 48 - Allegan County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 49 - Mecosta & Osceola Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 50 - Chippewa County 
M Robert L. Stratton   rstratton@chippewacountymi.gov 9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 51 - Lake & Mason Counties 
M Tracie Lynn McCarn-Dinehart  traciemdinehart@gmail.com  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 52 - Huron County 
M Dallas Rooney    dallas@rooneylaw.org   9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 53 - Cheboygan & Presque Isle Counties 
M Melissa Goodrich   mgoodrich@cheboygancounty.net 9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 54 - Tuscola County 
V Vacancy         9/30/2026 
 
Circuit 55 - Clare & Gladwin Counties 
V Vacancy         9/30/2024 
 
Circuit 56 - Eaton County 
M Timothy Hilton Havis   thavis@eatoncounty.org  9/30/2025 
M Adam Hunter Strong   astrong@eatoncounty.org  9/30/2025 
 
Circuit 57 - Emmet County 



M Christina L. DeMoore   christinademoore@gmail.com  9/30/2025 


